Traumatic Brain Injury Advisory Council Meeting
(In-Person & via Microsoft Teams)

Meeting Link: Call In Option:
Microsoft Teams Meeting Phone #: 629-209-4396
Meeting Link: Click here to join the meeting Conference ID: 109 259 328#

In Person Meeting Location:

Andrew Johnson Tower, 7" Floor — Conference Room F
710 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, TN 37243

9:30

9:35

9:40

9:45

9:55

10:05

10:15

10:30

10:40

11:20

11:40

11:50

12:00

Monday, August 11, 2025
9:30 AM - 12:00 PM CT

AGENDA
Call to Order and TBI Council Member Roll Call
Approval of May Minutes

Introduction of New TBI Advisory Council Member
Amanda Johnson, Department of Education

Staff Report
Ashley Chandler, TBI Program Director

TBI Resource Guide Update
Chloe Urias, TBI Program Intern

Service Coordinator Spotlight
Fredda Roberts, Upper East Area Service Coordinator

Brain Links Program Update
Paula Denslow, Program Director, Brain Links

Old Business
New Business

Brain Injury Association of America — Tennessee Chapter Update and Introduction
Stacy Mulder, Executive Director, BIAA-TN

Community Feedback: A Status Update on Sports-Related Health and Safety
Initiatives in Tennessee
Cynthia Chafin, Director, MTSU Center for Health and Human Services
Terry Love, Injury Prevention Director, Tennessee Department of Health
Needs Assessment Review and Discussion
Public Comment Period

Community Announcements

Wrap Up / Next Steps / Adjourn


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_MDMyOThmY2MtNDc3ZS00MjViLTg5MjktOWNjMDhmYTdmZjlj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22f345bebf-0d71-4337-9281-24b941616c36%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%227c9c3dba-0d8f-480a-bb74-7e57b3cea22a%22%7d

	Old Business
	New Business
	10:30 Brain Injury Association of America – Tennessee Chapter Update and Introduction
	Stacy Mulder, Executive Director, BIAA-TN

