Traumatic Brain Injury Advisory Council Meeting (In-Person & via Microsoft Teams)

Meeting Link:

Microsoft Teams Meeting

Meeting Link: Click here to join the meeting

Call In Option:

Phone #: 629-209-4396

Conference ID: 109 259 328#

In Person Meeting Location:

Andrew Johnson Tower, 7th Floor – Conference Room F 710 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, TN 37243

> Monday, August 11, 2025 9:30 AM – 12:00 PM CT

AGENDA

9:30	Call to Order and TBI Council Member Roll Call
9:35	Approval of May Minutes
9:40	Introduction of New TBI Advisory Council Member Amanda Johnson, Department of Education
9:45	Staff Report Ashley Chandler, TBI Program Director
9:55	TBI Resource Guide Update Chloe Urias, TBI Program Intern
10:05	Service Coordinator Spotlight Fredda Roberts, Upper East Area Service Coordinator
10:15	Brain Links Program Update Paula Denslow, Program Director, Brain Links
	Old Business
	New Business
10:30	Brain Injury Association of America – Tennessee Chapter Update and Introduction Stacy Mulder, Executive Director, BIAA-TN
10:40	Community Feedback: A Status Update on Sports-Related Health and Safety Initiatives in Tennessee Cynthia Chafin, Director, MTSU Center for Health and Human Services Terry Love, Injury Prevention Director, Tennessee Department of Health
11:20	Needs Assessment Review and Discussion
11:40	Public Comment Period
11:50	Community Announcements
12:00	Wrap Up / Next Steps / Adjourn